
  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026 

 
FALL 2025 SEMESTER 

Fall Semester Start  Monday  8/11/2025 
Add Deadline  Monday  8/11/2025 
Drop Deadline  Friday  8/22/2025 
Campus Closed-Holiday Monday  9/1/2025 
Graduation Application Due for Fall Graduates Wednesday  10/1/2025 
Fall Break (No Classes)  Monday-Friday  10/6/2025-10/10/2025 
Spring 2026 Registration Opens Monday  11/17/2025 
Last day to withdraw for fall courses  Friday  11/21/2025 
Campus Closed-Holiday Thursday/Friday  11/27/2025-11/28/2025 
Final Exams  Monday-Friday  12/1/2025-12/5/2025 
Last Day of Classes  Friday  12/5/2025 
December 2025 Graduation Practice 0930-1100 Tuesday  12/9/2025 
Final Grades due by noon from Faculty  Tuesday  12/9/2025 
Faculty End of Semester Assessment Days Wednesday/Thursday  12/10/2025-12/11/2025 
Fall 2025 Graduation  Friday  12/12/2025 
Spring 2026 Tuition Due Monday  12/15/2025 
Campus Closed-Holiday  Wednesday/Thursday 12/24/2025-12/25/2025 

SPRING 2026 SEMESTER 
Spring Semester Start  Monday  1/12/2026 
Add Deadline  Monday  1/12/2026 
Drop Deadline  Friday  1/23/2026 
Campus Closed-Holiday  Monday  1/19/2026 
Graduation Application Due for Spring Graduates Sunday  3/1/2026 
Spring Break (No Classes) Monday-Friday  3/16/2026-3/20/2026 
Summer 2026 and Fall 2026 Registration Opens Monday  4/20/2026 
Last day to withdraw from spring courses  Friday  4/24/2026 
Summer 2026 Tuition Due Monday  4/27/2026 
Final Exams Monday-Friday  5/4/2026-5/8/2026 
Last Day of Classes Friday  5/8/2026 
May 2026 Graduation Practice 0930-1100 Tuesday  5/12/2026 
Final Grades due by noon from Faculty  Tuesday  5/12/2026 
Faculty End of Semester Assessment Days Wednesday/Thursday  5/13/2026-5/14/2026 
Spring 2026 Graduation  Friday  5/15/2026 

SUMMER 2026 TERM 
Summer Term Start Monday  5/18/2026  
Add Deadline  Monday  5/18/2026 
Campus Closed-Holiday  Monday  5/25/2026 
Drop Deadline  Friday  5/29/2026 
Campus Closed-Holiday    Friday  6/19/2026  
Last day to withdraw from summer courses  Friday  7/17/2026 
Fall 2026 Tuition Due  Monday  7/20/2026 
Final Exams      Monday-Friday  7/27/2026-7/31/2026 
Last Day of Classes     Friday  7/31/2026 
Final Grades due by noon from Faculty  Tuesday  8/4/2026 


